

Office Order No. 232-/HPGCL/GB-536 (Vol-II) Dated:- 25 · 05.2022

HPGCL is pleased to empanel the AMPATH (American Institute of Pathology and Laboratory Sciences) Lab at SCO 1,2,3 Second Floor, Sector-17 B, Chandigarh approved by NABL and reimbursement will be at the rate of PGI + 75% of balance amount for the HPGCL employees, pensioners and their dependents.

This issues with the approval of Whole Time Directors, HPGCL in its 73rd meeting held on 11.05.2022.

Dy. Secy./Genl. for Chief Engineer/Admn. HPGCL, Panchkula.

Dated:- 2-5-05.2022

Endst. No. Ch-59 HPGCL/GB-536 (Vol-II) 6178

A copy of above is being forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action please.

- 1. All Chief Engineers in HPGCL.
- 2. The Sr. Consultant (Medicine), HVPNL, Panchkula.
- Controller of Finance, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- 4. Controller of Accounts, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- Company Secretary, HPGCL, Panchkula w.r.t his e-mail dated 23.05.2022 under agenda item no. 73.23.
- 6. LR, HPUs, Panchkula.
- 7. SE/FTPS, HPGCL, Faridabad.
- All FAs & CAOs in HPGCL.
- 9. All Dy. Secy./Under Secy./Admn. Officers in HPGCL.
- 10. XEN/IT, HPGCL, Panchkula. It is requested to upload the same on HPGCL website.

Dy. Secy./Genl. for Chief Engineer/Admn. HPGCL, Panchkula.

CC:-

1.

- OSD/Tech. to MD, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- 2. SPS to Director/Generation, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- 3. SPS to Director/Finance, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- 4. SPS to Director/Technical, HPGCL, Panchkula.
- PS to Chief Engineer/Admn., HPGCL, Panchkula.